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WHEREAS, 

The Associated Students of the Colorado School of Mines (ASCSM) exists to further the 
interests of the student body at the Colorado School of Mines; and 

  
WHEREAS, 

The Colorado School of Mines Institutional Plan for Fees and Charges requires that ASCSM 
Student Council approve any fee increase (in excess of inflation) assessed for permanent 
student purposes which have bonding commitments and requirements; and 

  
WHEREAS, 

The current amounts collected by the Recreation Center Fee and the Health Services Fee do 
not adequately cover the expenses connected to those respective areas; and 
 

WHEREAS, 
Currently, the additional financial support to fund the expenses uncovered by the fees are 
coming from other entities on campus such as Residence Life. 

 
THEREFORE, 
              The Student Council of the Associated Students of the Colorado School of Mines stands 
  
RESOLVED, 

THAT THE FOLLOWING FEE AMOUNTS ARE APPROVED BEGINNING FALL 
2012 SEMESTER TO COVER 100% OF THE BUILDINGS BONDS, OPPERATING 
EXPENSES, AND THE CREATION OF A SET OF DEFERED MAINTAINENCE 
FUNDS FOR FUTURE REPAIRS AND NEEDS OF THE RESPECTIVE BUILDINGS. 
 

TERM CURRENT AMOUNTS RECREATION CENTER FEE HEALTH SERVICES FEE 

Fall Semester $96.50 / $60.70 $176.00 $115.17 

Spring Semester $96.50 / $60.70 $176.00 $115.17 

Summer Session 1 $36.22 / $22.45 $66.07 $42.59 

Summer Session 2 $48.26 / $30.33 $88.03 $57.54 

Summer Thesis 
Research 

$84.64 / $53.40 $154.38 $101.30 
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